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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: November II, 1991 

TO : Mr. Robert Funseth FAX #:202-663-1061 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 04 

SUBJECT: Normalization 

"For your information" 

Please give me a call. I would like to talk 
to you. ( my telephone # 703-358-5154 ) 

Thank you very much. 

Tho 
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HOI GIA-DINH TV NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (703) 204-0394 

November 13, 1991 

The Honorable James A. Baker III 
Secretary of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Secretary Baker: 

On behalf of numerous Vietnamese associations 
in the United States, the Families of Vietnamese 
Political Prisoners Association has recently sent 
to President Bush a petion representing the wishes 
of Vietnamese Ameriacans and newly-arrived refugees 
and former political prisoners regarding the steps 
leading towards the normalization of diplomatic 
relations between the United States and Vietnam. 
A copy of this document is enclosed for your 
information. 

We thank you for your assistance and moral 
support. 

Attachment 

~rs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President. 

- Text of petition 
- List of associations and signatories. 

-



The Honorable George Bush 
President of the United States 
The White House 

Dear Mr. President: 

November 13, 1991 

On October 23, 1991, the Secretary of State, Mr. James A. Baker 
III announced the four steps leading towards a permanent political 
settlement in Indochina and the normalization of diplomatic relations 
with Vietnam. 

In the wake of the dramatic changes in Eastern Europe and the 
rapid demise of the communist system, we, representing numerous 
Vietnamese Associations throughout the U.S., salute your initiative and 
sincerely hope that it will lead to long-lasting peace in Cambodia. But 
are the conditions ripe for re-establishing diplomatic relations with 
Vietnam? 

Since their take-over of the Republic of South Vietnam in 1975, 
the communist authorities have been at the origins of much suffering by 
the Vietnamese people as well as of political instability in Southeast 
Asia. This situation will likely persist as long as genuine freedom and 
democracy are not re-established in Vietnam. Representing the 
Vietnamese Associations in the U.S., we, therefore, solicit your help 
in demanding that Vietnam fulfill the following four conditions before 
the normalization of diplomatic relations between the two countries: 

* Immediately release all Vietnamese political prisoners; 

* Bnd all human rights violations; 

* Cease all harassment of religious leaders, writers, 
artists, and advocates and supporters of democracy and 
release them from illegal imprisonment; and 

* COlllllit itself to organize in the near future free and 
democratic elections to reflect the true wishes of the 70 
million Vietnamese. 

Respectively yours, 

Attachment 

List of associations and signatories 

{ 
< 
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HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

The Honorable George Bush 
President of the United States 
The White House 

Dear Mr. President: 

lbvember 13, 1991 

On behalf of the associations whose names are 
attached, the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association has the honor to submit to you the petition 
representing the wishes of Vietnamese Americans and 
newly-arrived refugees regarding the steps leading 
towards the normalization of diplomatic relations between 
the U.S. and Vietnam. 

We thank you for your assistance and moral support. 

Attachment 

Text of petition 

Respectively yours, 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

List of associations and signatories 
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HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 

Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

November 13, 1991 

Dear 

On behalf of numerous vietnamese associations in 
the U.S .• the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association has recently sent to President Bush a 
petition representing the wishes of Vietnamese Americans 
and newly-arrived refugees regarding the steps leading 
towards the normalization of diplomatic relations between 
the U.S. and Vietnam. A copy of this document is 
enclosed for your information. 

We thank you for your assistance and moral support. 

Text of petition 

Respectively yours. 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

List of associations and signatories 
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HOI GIA-oiNIl 'I'D NIlAN CIliNII-TRI VlllT-N;\f\) . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATlOr~ 

P.O. BOX &135, AHLINGTON, VA 222()!i·on:!!i 

Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (70:l) 20·\-O:Hl4 

Ms. Ellen Goff 
Director 

November 14, 1991 

Order Iy Departure Program 
Box 58 

Re: Do,m Thi Thanh My 
IV #: 61155 

A.P.O. San Francisco 96346 VN List # 1111 

Dear Ms. Goff: 

On October 3, 1991 the above referenced case was pre-interviewed by 
the Vietnamese authorities, however, the Vietnamese interviewer, 
Mr. Tu, indicated that the case was deferred but did not give any 
reason or explanation. Since this case involves 5 people, we are 
asking that you again review this case. 

It is our understanding from communication with the Department of 
State that ODP did not h2ve proper documentation that Doan Thi 
Thanh My's father died in the re-education camp. In addition her 
name was not on their Vietnamese list HII (her old listitHl was C04). 

We are attaching all documents for your review and cnnsideration of 
this case as they represent children of political prisoners wllo died .in 
re-education camps. Upon further review we are hopeful that you 
will determine that she will indeed be granted permission to leave 
Vietnam with her brothers and sisters as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, plea 
contact. 

KMTflrc-d 
Enclosun~s 

Sincerely, 

--rMrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

'I~el free to 



-2-

I look forward to hearing from you soon regarding these 
two cases. It was a pleasure meeting you, and thanks 
again for sharing with us your expertise, and 
information regarding the refugee program. 

Should you need further information, please contact me 
at (703) 560-0058 or fax any request to ( 03) 204-0394 . 

Attachments 

. __ ~rcr<c: Minh Tho 
President 
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1101 GIA-DINH TV NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 

Telephone; (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (703) 20·1-0394 

I\ls. Janelle Jones, Refugee Oflicer 
Oflice of International Affairs & Outreach 
Immigration & Naturalization Service 
425 I Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20536 

Dear Ms. Jones: 

September 20, 1994 

I am writing to follow-up on the two cases previously discussed with you at the 
April 20, 1994 meeting. 

\. Nguyen Phat Kiwi IV# 116-466 
2. Doan Thi Thanh My IV# 061155 

Attached are the documentations from Viet Nam pertaining to the second case 
which were not available at the time of the meeting 

We had previously requested that an interview for refugee status be granted by the 
Orderly Departure Program to these applicants who are the surviving oflspring of 
the political prisoner who died during incarceration in the political prisoners 
reeducation camp. Their father died in the camp while their mother also passed 
away or missing, and these applicants were denied because they were determined 
as "no connection to the US" or for other reasons. 

We would appreciate hearing from you regarding the outcome of our request and 
to request a meeting to discuss matters concerning the political prisoner program. 
Please contact me at (703)35.8-5154 or via my Fax (703) 204-0394. 

Thank you in advance for you consideration. 

Sincerely, 

-----..---------. 
..-1./1 ... :....-----------'--______ ~lrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

President 

Attachments 
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I look forward to hearing from you soon regarding these 
two cases. It was a pleasure meeting you, and thanks 
again for sharing with us your expertise, and 
information regarding the refugee program. 

Should you need further information, please contact me 
at (703) 560-0058 or fax any request to (703) 204-0394. 

Attachments 

Sincerely Yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



INTERNATIONAL Il\lMIGRATlON AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

62G9 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104' Falls Church, VA. 22044' Tel: (703) 241-9211 

TRANSLATION 

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
ENTRY AND EXIT CONTROL DIRECTORATE 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

************ ******************** 
NO. 759!XC 

NOT ICE 

TO: Ms. Doan Thi Thanh My 
99/2 Hamlet 1, Ward 3, Sa Dec Municipal, 
Dong Thap Province 

1/ We hereby agree to permit you and 04 members of your family to 
leave the country for migrating to the U.S. 

2/ with regard to exit visas: We have issued 05 visas to you under 
the following numbers: 

(You have recieved your fanlily's passports) 

3/ We have put your names on our List # H 11 and forwarded it 
to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs for transmitting to the US 
government for their interviews and consideration of issuing of 
entry visas. 

If your family would like to know the interviewing date and/or 
the results of their consideration of your entry please contact 
with tile US government. 

Regards.!. 

Note: The US delegation is now 
interviewing HO-S list. 

Ha Noi, July 24th 1990 
Exit/Entry Service Chief, 
(signed & sealed) 
Nguyen Phuong 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Va, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of tile original NOTICE in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Date: June 29, 1994 

Certified true signature: 

K,tu~ hClh<;, ,l,' T'lC~ 
Kim Dung Thi T~n 
NotaLY Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
1-'1J.; commission expires on November 30, 1994 
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HOI GIA-DiNH TV NIlAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO BOX 5435, ARU~G;O~. VA 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

Jw.e II. IHI 

Mr. James G. Williard 
Chief, Southeast Asia 
Admissions Division 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Williard: 

I am writing to you on behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association in the hopes that you will be able to assist us in 
our request. 

We are making plans to allow members of our organization to visit the 
political prisoners still in re-education camps in Vietnam. We are looking 
at the possibility of making this journey prior to Christmas of this year 
and anticipate spending at least one week there Visiting with the political 
prisoners. We feel that this would significantly boost the morale and 
spirits of many who have been imprisoned for over 16 years; many who 
have become discouraged and saddened after seeing so many others 
depart. We are certain that our visit would give hope and encouragement 
to the remaining political prisoners in the re-education camps. 

It is with that desire in mind that we would like to request your intervention 
with the governments of Thailand, Hong Kong, Malaysia, Indonesia, 
Singapore and the Philippines to give permission to allow our delegation 
to visit the refugees in the camps there. especially the former political 
prisoners and their families. We feel that it is necessary that they are 
apprised of our intentions, as we will also be spending time in those 
countries as well. We feel that your intervention would assist in paving 
the way to a smooth and successful trip; and would also let the political 
prisoners know that the United States Government has not forgotten them 
after sixteen years. 

Please feel free to contact me at the above address andlor telephone number 
and I will be able to provide additional information in more detail. 

Thanking you in advance for your consideration of this ~quest and for your 
continued support of our endeavors. /' 

KMT/lrh 

Sincerely, / ------- . <,-1.-'--" 
../ 

1M 50) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: November 15, 1991 

TO : Mr. Wi 11 iam Fleming FAX #: 202-663-1061 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 06 

SUBJECT: ODP 

I will give you a call. 

Tho 



November , 1991 

Dear Bill, 

We need your help in this critical moment. One of my 
closest friend's nephew was screened out for ODP interview 
in Ho Chi Minh city because of his age - over 21 years old 
(The reply is attached). The process took place when he 
was only 11. At this moment if he left behind, he is the 
only one in the whole family staying in Viet Nam. Please 
do the best if you can to assist us. 

We very much appreciate 

Sincerely 

Tho 
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flllbuSS1 0/ Ih~ L niled :)101".' u/ Alllerica 

Bangkok, Thailand 

date: ~ 0 SEP 1991 

REF: VN list # E I, ./J-z; 

IV# Sac4Y 
TO: f\l:\J<llN I-II;YI\II-+ v1c1 I<>tv I 

,;/.."1 l2u )-..1 \)0 1crJ ,vIAl 1v1&--1 

p C7 
6 eLi-

Dear _____ \~I_~_1 __ ~~_~ __ ' __ __ 

We regret to inform you that the individuals named above are not eligible for 
interview by ODP officers at this time. Although their names have appeared on a Viet­
namese interview list, ODP will only propose the interview of cases which include appli­
cants who 

are the beneficiaries of current immigrant visa petitions; 

spent 3 or more years in re-education as a result of their asso­
ciation with US- policies and programs in Vietnam; 

were employed by US firms or organizations for 5 or more 
years; 

are Amerasian, or 

are the spouses of persons in the US, the minor children of 
persons in the US, or the parents of unaccompanied minor 
children in the US. 

The spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of applicants in these categories and 
the parents and unmarried siblings under 21 years old of Amerasians may also be eligible 
for interview. According to our recordS,Jhe persons named above do not meet any of .. 
these criteria, and are therefore not eligible for an interview, Should additional information 
become available, intervieW of their case will be re-considered. 

We regret that we cannot give you more encouraging news at this time; we will advise 
you if further action becomes possible. 

The US Orderly Departure Program 
Bangkok, Thailand 

OOP6 
Dekrral Letter (VN) 



lfl ocoee ~o quaLlry th1s case tor interview, it i~ necessary that yOll do th~ 

following: 

II We need evidence of your immigration status, such as a copy of your 1-551 
card. Please send us a photocopy with both sides of the carrl shown. 

II You must obtain a Form G-641 or Form G-639 from the Immigration and Natura­
lization Service (INS) to verify your U.S. immigration status. Please have 
the Form G-64l or Form G-639 verified by INS, mark It for inclusion in 
IV-_____ !..I _____ !..I __ and have INS send it to us. 

II Since/If you are now a U.S. citizen/Permanent Resident Alien, you should 
file Form 1-130 Visa Petition with the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service (INS) for 
Please mark the Form 1-130 for inclusion in file IV- I I 

--------~--------~-~ :"r\"!\",!"~ 
~ We need a0omplete, original, notarized Affidavit of Support (Form 1-134) on 

II 

II 

behalf of rn c /N,,/. J- ~ 6'1i ~ tH( 

You must, r at must, submit evidence of your financial resources, such as 
verification of employment and wages from your employer, bank statements, or 
a notarized copy of your recent income tax return. Even if you filed a Form 
1-134 in the past, We must have a current Affidavit of Support and evidence 
of your financial resources. Your relative(s) will not be permitted to 
depart for the United States without these documents. Please respond 
immediately. 't 

Alternatively, you may wish to send us a notarized offer of employment on 
behalf of each of your adult relatives. 

Please give uS your home and work telephone numbers and confirm your present 
address. Please notify us immediately of any change of address or phone 
numbers. 

I-I Other: 

Note: Any original documents that are in your possession should be 
forwarded to the ODP office in Bang~via certified mail. DO NOT, 
repeat NOT, request any original documents from your relatives in 
Vietnam, as these must be presented by your. relatives if and when 
they are interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City. 

1\/1' Information and documents requested above should be forwarded to: 

American Embassy (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO Ssn Francisco 96346-0001 

Plea Sl! mark enve lope for 1V-_--I1..:::0 .... 3'-4-.:.....::Z'--__ -"I'-'.l_I_>_-_7_D ____ /:.-.. __ .k._If_L. 

ODP-44 (0508f: 06/89) 



Embassy of the United States of America 

H~h Ki'M Chi 

31' 8' .. (lda y f.m.ve. i)r, 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 

Re: Ivil ___ 1_°3:..'1:..,2. __ _ 

INT II __ F0_-...:7_0--.:..1t.:.-1".:.:.~=-C_ 

~_Dear Sir/Madam~-------

We are pleased to inform 
Iv Ii< • h.A.,., I h """ 

as ha e been placed by 
to,be able to interview 

e Vietnamese authori ies on 
in the near future in Ho Chi Minh City. 

Tn order to qualify this case for interview, it 1·8 necessary that you do the 
following: 

/--y We need evidence of your immigration status, such as a copy of your 1-551 
card. Please send us a photocopy with both sides of the card shown. 

/--y You must obtain a Form G-64l or Form G-639 from the Immigration and Natura­
lization Service (INS) to verify your U.S. immigration status. Please have 
the Form G-64l or Form G-639 verified by INS, mark it for inclusion in 
IV-_________ ~/ __________ ~/ ____ and have INS send it to us. 

/--y Since/If you are now a U.S. citizen/Permanent Resident Alien, you should 
file Form 1-130 Visa Petition with the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service (INS) for 
Please mark the Fo-rm--~I~-~1~3~0~f-o-r~i-n-c~1-u-s~i-o-n~i-n~f~i~1-e-=I~V------------/~---------l~-

/--y 

/--y 

,,' '"'1,J, 
We need a~omplete, original, notarized Affidavit of Support (Form 1-134) on 
behalf of rJ1 C P,,,1. ~ -ht 6.' ~~'" 
You must, r at must, submit evidence of your financial resources, such as 
verification of employment and wages from your employer, bank statements, or 
a notarized copy of your recent income tax return. Even if you filed a Form 
1-134 in the past, we must have a current Affidavit of Support and evidence 
of your financial resources. Your relative(s) will not be permitted to 
depart for the United States without these documents. Please respond 
imnediately. 

Alternatively, you may wish to send us a notarized offer of employment on 
behalf of each of your adult relatives. 

Please give us your home and work telephone numbers and confirm your present 
address. Please notify us immediately of any change of address or phone 
numbers. 

/-/ Other: 

,,' 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

.... 11ON AND NATURALIZATION RRVICE 

170 BROAD STREET 
~rwARK. NEW JERS£J ImI7 

"-, 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PET1T\ON 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

Chi Kim HUYNH 
Marine View Plaza #2, Apt. 9B 
3rd & Hudson Streets 
Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 

• 

• • 

~,~ ~FlCIARY 

"'" " ' ~, 

HUYNH, Dinh Ngoc 
~ 

aASSlACATION I AlE NO. 

P5-1 Alpha 
DATE PETTOON FII.£D DATE OF APPROVAL 

OFPETTTDN 

04-27-82 05-19-1l2 

0118: 

Please be advised that approval of the petition conte,.. upon the beneficiary an appropriate cIaa8lI1cation, The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible fa< visa issuance, admission to the UnHed States a< adlusbnentto Iawfut permanent resident 8tatus, 
Eligibility for visa laauance Is determined only wilen application therefa< Is made to 8 consular officer; eligibility for edmlssion a< adjustment Is 
determined only when application therefor Is made to an immigration officer, Alec, pteaaa note the Items below which .,.Indicated by "X" marI<a 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY N3A1i IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF AUNTED STATESCIT1ZEN HN3 BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, Will ADVISE THE BENEFIClARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. IfIq"'ry COMe",ing vilG "nanee • .\ovld be add,.. ... " ,. ,.. eo.nL n" Strvice will bt uobJe to ... ""r Dr iRqsirJ ~"'g w. 
"nwmce. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURAUZED N3 A CrnzEN OF THE UNITED STATES A1iD AN IMMIGRANT VISA HN3 NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WN31N 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STU.!. UNMARRIED, THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY, 

3.:Qg YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HN3 BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
Bangkok. Thailand THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION, THIS SERVICE HN3 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS, VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U,S, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORD~R IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION, WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM ANO CONSIOER ISSUANCE OF niE VISA.laq.'" C'01ICfnriag vii. Uf1lUC'f do"'" ". add,.. ... 4 &0 eM CoPML TAU Semc. tutU IN .1IGble '0 
... weranw iftq¥irJ conccnriag vita "nau. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT, THE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN, (IF THE BENEFlCI\RY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM H85 WHIGH WN3 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS,I 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPUCATION TO BEOOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM H851, 

6, 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT, 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAIlABLE, THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT, 

7, 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMNieNT 
PART OF THE PETITION, ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH, 

8.0 REMARKS 

'\/ERY TRULY YOURS, 

fonnJ.171· 

~~,~. 
lHISCOPY TO BE MAUD TO THE AnORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE. F Nlt, ~ 

(R ..... 6-12·80jY 
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HQI GIA-OiNII TV NIlAN CIlINH-TIU VI(~T-NAl\1 . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATIOr~ 

P.O. BOX 5-135, ARLINGTON, VA :!:!Z(\;'·OG:I!i 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058· Fux: (iO;)1 20·I-O:I!I·1 

November 14, 1991 

Ms. E lien Goff 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 
A.P.O. San Francisco 96346 

Dear Ms. Goff: 

Re: Doan 1 hi Thanh My 
IV ,: 61155 
VN List' IHI 

On October 3, 1991 the above referenced case was pre-interviewed by 
the Vietnamese authorities, however, the Vietnamese interviewer, 
Mr. Tu, indicated that the case was deferred but did not give any 
reason or explanation. Since this case involves 5 people, we are 
asking that you again review this case. 

It is our understanding from communication with the Department of 
State that OOP did not h~ve proper documentation that Doan Thi 
Thanh My's father died in the re-education camp. In addition her 
name was not on their Vietnamese list HII (her old listing was C04l. 

We are attaching all documents f0r your review and consideration of 
this case as they represent children of political prisoners who died in 
re-education camps. Upon further review we are hopeful that you 
will determine that she will indeed be granted permission to leave 
Vietnam with her brothers and sisters as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions andlor concerns, plea "!el free to 
contact. 

KMT/lrc-d 
Enclosur .. s 

Sincerely, 

~Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104· Falls Church, VA. 22044 * Tel: (703) 241·9211 

TRANSLATION 

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS SERVICE 

NO. 10/91/PLS/TM 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

Ho Chi Minh city, September 21st 1991 

INVITATION LETTER 

This is to invite the family of Ma. DOAN THI THANH MY of five 
persons to report at 184 bis Nguyen Thi Minh Khai, 3rd Prec. 
at 08:00 hrs on October 3, 1991. Reason: 

To process your entry visa 
(please bring with you all documents) 

Contact person: TU For the Director, 
Head of Consular Office, 
(singed and sealed illegible) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of an Invitation Letter in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent in both English and vietnamese to render such translation. 

Oate: June 29, 1994 

Certified true signature: 

h:- bu lk,' 
Kim Dung Thi .;-:-J 
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires November 30, 1994 



1\-\-ta.cJ, ~ ~ ~ ...... .. ~ ,.. 
VAN I'HONG DlCn VV DI TUU VA D,CII TUUJ).'.I.' 

INTERNATIONAL Il\Il\UGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104· Falls Church, VA. 22044· Tel: (703) 241·9211 

TRANSLATION 

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
ENTRY AND EXIT CONTROL DIRECTORATE 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

.. ~ . ..:.., -'t~'~ ',,-,,,,,~-
',,,"", . 

.... _ ..... _._. __ .. _. 
------------NO. 759/XC 

NOT ICE 

TO: Ms. Doan Thi Thanh My 
99/2 Hamlet I, Ward 3, Sa Dec Municipal, 
Dong Thap Province 

11 We hereby agree to permit you and 04 members of your family to 
leave the country for migrating to the U.S. 

2/ With regard to exit visas: We have issued OS visas to you under 
the following numbers: 

(You have recieved your family's passports) 

31 We have put your names on our List # H 11 and forwarded it 
to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs for transmitting to the US 
government for their interviews and consideration of issuing of 
entry visas. 

If your family would like to know the interviewing date and lor 
the results of their consideration of your entry please contact 
with the US government. 

Regards. I. 

Note: The US delegation is now 
interviewing HO-S list. 

Ha Noi, July 24th 1990 
ExitlEntry Service Chief, 
(signed & sealed) 
Nguyen Phuong 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original NOTICE in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Date: June 29, 1994 Signature: / 

L L LlLL-L-f 
Certified true signature:. 

KilL-"':" b (.(."'-'X '"Tt.... T'1. C""-'-
Kim Dung Thi T~n 
Notacy Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires on November 30, 1994 



A-+-k eel 'I"".£M.--t. it 2" 
vAN PRONG DICR VU DI TRU vA DICH THUAT •• •• 

INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, sune 104· Falls Church, VA. 22044· Tel: (703) 241·9211 

T RAN S L A T ION 

MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 
GROUP 776 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

NO. 
REPORT ABOUT DECEASED PRISONER 

TO: PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF SA DEC MUNICIPAL, DONG THAP 

This is to notify your Committee that: 

born in 1931 
Colonel - Deputy 
Quy Dong,Sa Dec 

Military Sector Commander 
Mr. DOAN VAN ANH, 
Former Lieutenant 
Origin from: Tan 
Residing at: 90/5 Le Loi Street, Sa Dec Municipal, Dong 

Thap province 
Deceased on June 17, 1977 
Reasons: Massive heart attack due to severe cold 
Place to be buried: Ban Tham, Duong Quy village, Van Ban 

district, Hoang Lien Son province 
The unit organized the mourning ceremony in accordance with 

the humanitarian policies of the Communist's Party, his 
grave was marked, proper documents and location plan are 
kept at the unit. 

This is to propose to the Committee the following: 

1. Inform Mr. Doan Van Anh's relatives, residing at 
90/5 Le Loi Street, Sa Dec Municipal, Dong Thap 

2. During his re-education period, Mr. Anh showed a lot of 
progress and met necessary standards to be restored 
his citizen, it is proposed that your Committee 
to consider in allowing his family to declare his 
death at the Civil Status Register. 

Confirmation No. 862/91 
This is to verify that Tran Thi Kim Chi is also named Tran Kim Chi. The 
new address number is 99/2 Hamlet 1, Ward 3 (The old number i8 90/5) 

Ward 3, October 19th 1983 
(signed and sealed illegible) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE; 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original document in Vietnamese and that I am competent 
in both English and Vietnamese to render such tra

7
nSlation. 

Date: June 29, 1994 Signature: 

Certif~ed true signature: ~~ 

J~!~~n(0r~ --=----
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires Nomveber 30, 1994 
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HOI GIA-niNH TV NIlAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

tbvember 13, 1991 

The Honorable George Bush 
President of the United States 
The White House 

Dear Mr. President: 

On behalf of the associations whose names are 
attached, the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association has the honor to submit to you the petition 
representing the wishes of Vietnamese Americans and 
newly-arrived refugees regarding the steps leading 
towards the normalization of diplomatic relations between 
the U.S. and Vietnam. 

We thank you for your assistance and moral support. 

Attachment 

Text of petition 

- Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

List of associations and signatories 

-



tbvember 13, 1991 

The Honorable George Bush 
President of the United States 
The White House 

Dear Mr. President: 

On October 23. 1991, the Secretary of State, Mr. James A. Baker 
III announced the four steps leading towards a permanent political 
settlement in Indochina and the normalization of diplomatic relations 
with Vietnam. 

In the wake of the dramatic changes in Eastern Europe and the 
rapid demise of the communist system, we, representing numerous 
Vietnamese Associations throughout the U.S., salute your initiative and 
sincerely hope that it will lead to long-lasting peace in Cambodia. But 
are the conditions ripe for re-establishing diplomatic relations with 
Vietnam? 

Since their take-over of the Republic of South Vietnam in 1975, 
the communist authorities have been at the origins of much suffering by 
the Vietnamese people as well as of political instability in Southeast 
Asia. This situation will likely persist as long as genuine freedom and 
democracy are not re-established in Vietnam. Representing the 
Vietnamese Associations in the U.S., we, therefore, solicit your help 
in demanding that Vietnam fulfill the following four conditions before 
the normalization of diplomatic relations between the two countries: 

* 
* 
* 

* 

Attachment 

I..ediately release all Vietaa.ese political prisoners; 

Bnd all hu.an rights violations; 

Gease all harasa.Bnt of religious leaders, writers, 
artists, and advocates and supporters of democracy and 
release them from illegal imprisonment; and 

CODlllit itself to organize in the near future free and 
da.ocratic elections to reflect the true wishes of the 70 
million Vietnamese. 

Respectively yours, 

List of associations and signatories 



NOV- 5-91 TUE 17:10 

\lETNAMESE CmlMCNITY ASSOCIATION of GREATER HOLSTO>; 
2501 Dunlavy - I-lomton. T~xas 77006, Tel. :-i(). (713) "29-595(,; 

PETITION 

TO: President George Bus~ 

Dea~ Mr. Pre3idert: 

"~C'Jld'ng to a statemEent made b:l Secretary cf Snt" 
~am~s A. Be%er IlIon Octaoer 23, 1991, t~e United States 
gov~rnrp~~ ~lan5 to try to normalize relations with tne 
Hano' ;8~ernment of Vietnam. We, the Vietnamese Community 
Association of Greater Houston request that the ~rited 
States government demand that the Hanoi government: 

1 I ~~od~ce immeciaLe'y a sol~ti0n to the MIA prcble~ 
th3t will be acceptable to tne United States go~er­
r:men:t • 

2. ;ree irr,mediately all Political Prisorers r.e]d:y 
tne ~anot govern~ent In v~o]ation of U~;te~ ~atiGns 
standards of humanity and justice. 

3. End immediately all viola':.~o~s Of iGternGticne11y 
recognized standards of Hum~r Qlghts. 

4. Establish in Vietnam ~ree and DemocratIC Elect1or~ 
under the supervision~united NatlO:'lS oosHvers. 

5. Solve immediately the tragic problem of the "Boat 
People" in a manner conSistent wi~n internatIonal 
standards of humanity and human r,ghts. 

Issued in Houston 0'- November 1,1991. 

,/. (.! ./ -'~ 11- '.-<,-,. //., 17 

Tinh V. Tran M.D. 
Chairman, 
V jet n arne s E' Co}!,,![1 ~ r i tv 
Association o~ Greater ~)u,t~n 

P. ~) 1 



Hancii-~bVernment of Vietnam. We, the Vietnamese commJnl:y 
Association of Greater Houston request that the United 
States government demand that the Hanoi government: 

1. Produce immediately 3 solution to the MIA problem 
that will be acceptable to the United State.s gover­
nment. 

2. Free immediately a'l Political Prisoners held by 
the'Hanoi government in violation of United ~ations 
standards of humanity and justice. 

3. End inmediately all violations of internationally 
recognized standards of Human Rights. 

4. Establish in Vietnam Free and Democratic Elections 
under the supervision of United Nations observers. 

5. Solve immediately the tragic problem of the "Boat 
People" in a manner consistent with international 
standards of humanity and human rights. 

Issued in Houston on November " 1991. 

Tinh V. Iran M.D. 
Chairman, 
Vietnamese Community 
Association of Greater Houston 



NOV- 5-91 TUE 17:12 

VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION of GREATER HOUSTON 
2501 Dunlavy - Houston, Texas 77006. Tel. No. (713) 529-5950 

PETITION 

TO: Senator George Mitchell 
Majority Leader 
Senate of the United States 

Dear Senator Mitchell; 

According to a statement made by Secretary of State 
James A. Baker IlIon October 23, 1991, the United States 
government plans to try to normalize relations with the 
Hanoi government of Vietnam. We, the Vietnamese Community 
Association of Greater Houston request that the United States 
government demand that the Hanoi government: 

1. Produce immediately a solution to the MIA problem 
that will be acceptable to the United States gover­
nll'ent. 

2. Free immediately all Political Prisoners held by 
the Hanoi government in vlolation of Unlted Nations 
standards of humanity and justice. 

3. End immediately all violations of internationally 
recognized standards of Human Rights. 

4. Establish in Vietnam Free and Democratic Electior.s 
under the supervision-or-Un1ted Nations ooservers. 

5. Sol ve immedi ate' y the tragi c probl em of the "Boat 
people" in a manner consistent with internatlonal 
standards of humanity and human tights. 

Issued in Houston on November 1. 1991. 

/ )'. / ? Cl,«,- ,/7, ,~) 

Tinh V. Tra~ M.J. 
Chairman, 

F' • 01 

Vietnamese Community 
Association of Great€r Houst~n 



--

NOV- 5-91 
P.04 

-

lUE 17:13 

The Vietnamese Community Association of Greater Houston with representative or the following orgliniUltions: 

Federation of Former Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam Fonner Vietnamese Teachers Association and Friends Graduates of University of Public Administration and Associates of Texas Gradua tes of Thu-Due Reserved Army 
Academy Association 

Houston Vietnamese Lions Club 
Hue Mutual Assistance Association Ke-Mon Village Mutual Assistance Association 

La-Vang Catholic Youth Group 
Linh-Son Buddhists Association 

Lua-Viet Sports Group 
o,.erseas Support Forces for Liberation of Vietnam 

Petrus Ky Association 
Quang-Trung Mutual Assistance Association 
Vietnamese Airborne Division of Houston Vietnamese Alrforce Association of Houston 

Vietnamese Architects Association Vietnamese Boyscou! Association - Truong-Son Legion Vietnamese Culture Foundation 
Vietnamese Former Political Prisoners Association Vietnamese Fonner Rangers Force Association Vietnamese Heritage AsSOCiation of Texas 

Vietnamese Marines AssOciation 
Vietnamese Navy Association of Houston 

Vietnamese Republican Amity Society 
Vietnamese Senior Citizens Association 

Vovinam Martial Arts Association 
Vuot-Song Youth Groups Vinh Long, Vinh Binh, Sadec Mutual Assistance AsSOciation Dien Hong Women AsSOCiation The Vietnamese Women's Association for a Free Vietnam The National United Front for the Liberation of Vietnam 
Metro Mutual Assistance 

Vietnam Television Inc., Association 
Thoi Bao Weekly Magazine 

Chung Nhan Magazine 
Dep Biweekly Magazine 

International Committee for a Free Vietnam!Houston 



t •• ':' ... - 4-::'1 f'1(.it·~ 11 :53 

KIEN NGHI • 
K1nh gth: T6ng th6'ng George Bush 

Quy vi Chti Ttch LU'O'ng Vitn Qu6'c H(l1 Hoa KY 
Kinh thU'a Quy vi: 

..- ... '. 

Ngay 23il0/1991 v\'(a qua, do nhU'ng bi€n e6 quan trQng xay Mn eho Cam-Brit. !'; gO(\1 TrU'c':ng 
J ames Baker da cOng b6 4 bude ti€n cua till'n trlnh thi€t I~p bang giao v~; ehillh qUY~1l Hi'l !\: (Ii nhu 
Iii nl{>t khc'1i dEiu d& gii'ti quy~"t to'm b{> v!n d'A DOng DU'<1ng ma Hoa Ky da can dl,t to' tMp ni~n 1950 

Trude nhllng dOi thay cua tlnh hlnh thll' gWi, truoc dA BUY Un nhanh ch6ng eua chu nghia V8 chon" 
quy~n e{>ng alm chung ta c6 quy~n hy v9ng m{>t n~n hOa blnb cOng chfnh cho d,\n t¢c CAm·B6t sli 

thilnh t1/l.l. Th6 nhttng con va"n d~ Vi~t ~ am thl sao? PhiU chAng dAy 111 thi:ti di~m thu~:1 1\'1 tlb,'t 
M Hoa Ky giai quy€t nhihlg t~n tf,ll cua Ijch sU'·) 

Qua bi€n e6 30-4-1975, C{>ng san dil gAy dau khO tri~n mj~n cho dAn t¢c ViH Nam vill t(i0 s'./ bfl 
6n thuCTng trlfc eha cAe qu6c gie. trong rung DOng Nam A. Chia kh6a cua vifn a~ (; day Iii T'J ]). 
nan Chu cho Vi~t Nam. Do d6 trudc til!'n trlnh bang giao do chlnh phu Hoa Ky khdl Xlcang 1 .,'. 

)c binh thanh, chung tOi - cac doan tM nglteti Vj~t Qu6c Gia i'1 Hal NgOlli minh dinh rbg 'i"~'. 
, ngo\li giao chi Mt dl\u dlfQc thi{t I~p khl chlnh quy'lm Ha N{ti dii nghi~m chlnh thl h,,,'11 rd,.1:cg 

~ om ghi trong blm kl~n nghi duai dAy: 

KIEN NGHJ 
• Yeu celu ehinh phu Hoa Ky lam lip life M nhil dIm quy'~n Hi! !\:{>i phili th" Lt· 

ma h<;> giam gill tli trU'<1c Wi nay. 

• Chflm dUt m'ii vi ph\lm nhAn quyen. 

• Chinh qUY~1l Ha Ni)i pM! chA'm dUt khUng b6, dan lip, bil.t M vii dbng thffi tha Ilgr.;. 'd 
sl, vim ngh~ si, cac nhA he'(1,t d~ng cho DAn sinh, DAn chu dang bi gJam gill, 

• Cam k~t thl/c thl nhllng nguy~n tl1c dan chll, b'!l.u eli tl,t do de ti~1l tei tMnh I~p nt·. , 
quyen thq.t 8\1 pI:) anh udc mu6n cua helIl 60 tri~u dAn Vi~t Nam. DEl' bllO dam rh .. ; \ .':: ~ 
di~u tr~n dU'Qc thlfc h!~n nghi~m chlnh, C9ng slm Hil NOi phai giRi tan ng"y va 1:'4' " r 
toan b¢ M th6ng COng An, la cOng Cl,l kern k~p nhAn dAn eua hQ. 

Lam tl;\i San Jose, California ngay 27 10·" w' ~ 
(mmg kY t~n) 

CH(f "'"'I' 

-~-~l:?{/L 
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Kfnh ~: T&ng th6ng George Bush 
Qui vi Chu Tjch LU'clng Vito Qu6c ~~i Boa Ky 

Kinh thlta Quy vj: 

Ngay 23/10/1991 vila qua, do nhllng bi6n c6 quan ~ng xay d6n cho Cam-B6t, NgIlfi TrItOng 
James Baker dii cOng btl 4 bu~c ti6n cUa ti6n trinh thi6~ Iq.p bang giao vm chlnh quyln Ha NQI nhu 
la mQt khOi. crAu dA gi8! quy6t wan bQ vAn d& DOng DttaJ1g ma Hoa Ky dB can dl1 til thq.p niAn 1950. 

Tnt~c nhli'ng d6i thay cua tlnh hinh tM gim, tru~c ds s~ tan nhanh ch6ng ciia cM nghIa va chlnh 
q~n cQng san chling ta c6 quyln hy vQng mQt nln ht1a binh cOng chlnh cho dAn * CAm-B6t se 
thBnh tl1U. Th6 nhltllg con vAn d& Vi~t Nam thi sao? Rh8! chang dAy Is thi:1i dlAm thuq.n lqi nhlt 
dA Hoa Ky gi8! quy6t nhli'ng ~n ~ cua lich sa? . 

Qua bi6n c6 30-4-1975, CQng sAn dB gay dan kh6 tri~ miAn cho dAn * Vlft Nam va t{lo sl1 b/l't 
6n thuClng tr\fc cho cac quOC gia trong vUng DOng Nan!. A. Chia kh6a ciia vAn d& C1 dAy la TIl. Do 
DAn Chu cho ViOt Nam. Do d6 tnWc tl6n trinh bang lriao do chfnh phu Hoa KY khOi. X\tIfug dang 
duqc hinh thanh, chling toi - c8c doan tM ngui1l VIOt ~OC Gia C1 H8! NgIlfi mlnh djnh rAng quan 
h~ ngllfi giao chi Mt crAu duqc thi6t Iq.p khi chlnh quyb~ Ha NQi dB nghiAm chinh thi hBnh nhUng 
diAm ghi trong ban ki6n nghi dum dAy: 

KIEN NGHil ,. 
• VAu chu chlnh pM Hoa Ky lam ap II1C dA nha ~ quyln Ha NQi ph8! thi Mt til chlnh trj 

mil hQ giam giii' til trltdc tm nay. 

• ChAin ddt mQI vi p~ nhAn quybn. 
• Chlnh quyln Ha NQI ph8! ch4'm ddt khung btl, 4an ap, Mt M va dllng thi:1i thA ngay c8c tu 

si, van ngh~ si, cac nba hO{lt dQng cho DAn s14, DAn chu dang bi giam giii'. 
• Cam k6t thl1c thi nhli'ng nguyAn t4c dAn chu, b~u ca tI1 do dA ti6n tm thBnh Iq.p mQt chfnh 

quyln th$t sl1 pbAn inh \ldc mu6n cUa h<1ll 60 tlrl,u dAn Vi~t Nam. DA bio dim cho nhUng 
dilu trAn duqc thi1C hi$n nghlAm chlnh, CQng ~An Ha NQi ph8! gi8! tan ngay va gi8! tan 
toan bQ h~ tMng COng An, la cOng C\l kem k\lpi nhAn dAn ciia hQ. 

DANHTANH 

Lam t{l~ San Jose, California ngay 27-10-1991 

(Dbng kY Un) 
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KIEN NGHI • 
T6ng th6ng George Bush 
Qui vi ChU Ttch Luclng Vi~D Qu6c H~i Hoa KY 

Kinh th\ta Quy vj: 

Ngay 23/10/1991 vaa qua, do nhU'ng bilfn clS quan trQng xs.y dlfn cho Cam·BlSt, N~ TntOng 
James Baker di cOng blS 4 budc tilfn cUa tilfn trinh thilft I~p bang giao vdi chfnh quy'An Ha NO! nhu 
la mOt khOi dlu M gi8.i quylft roan bO vAil dlI DOng Th.t<1llg ma Hoa Ky dii can dll t1} ~p DiAn 1950. 

Trudc nhung dOi thay cua tinh hinh thlf gidi, trudc da suy tan nhanh ch6ng cUa cM nghia va chfnh 
quy'An cOng san chUng ta co quy'An hy vQng mOt n'An hOa binh cOng chfnh cho dAn tOe Cilm·BlSt ail 
thanh tIIU. Thlf nhung con vAil dlI Vi~t Nam thi sao? Ph8.i chAng dAy Iii. thc)i dUfm th~ lqi nh«t 
d6 Hoa Ky gi8.i quylft nhung aln ~ ciia lich su? 

Qua bilfn clS 30·4-1975, COng san dii gAy dau khO tri'lln miAn cho dAn tOc Vi~t Nam vii. t(lo sll Mt 
On thucmg tr\Ic cho cae qulSc gia trong viing DOng Nam A. Chia kh6a cua vAil dlI a dAy Iii. TIl Do 
DAn Chu cho Vi~t Nam. Do d6 trudc tilfn trlnh bang giao do chfnh pM Hoa Ky khOi xUd'ng dang 
duC1C hinh thanh, chUng Wi - c8.c doiin tM ngUc)i Vi~t QulSc Gia a H8.i N~ minh djnh rAng quan 
h~ ngolili giao chi hilt dlu duC1C thilft I~p khi chinh quy'An Ha NOi di nghiAm chinh thi hanh nhung 
dU!m ghi trong ban kilfn nghi d\tdi dAy: 

KIEN NGHJ 
• Y@u clu chinh phu Hoa Ky lam ap IIIC d~ nha chIn quy'An Ha NOi ph8.i thi hlft tii chfnh trj 

mii hQ giam gill tit trudc tdi nay. 

• Chain dUt mQi vi ph~ nhAn quy'An. 
• Chinh quy'An Hii. NOi ph8.i chain dUt khung blS, dan ap, hilt M va d'bng thc)i tha ngay c8.c tu 

si, vAn ngh~ si, cac nhii. h~t dOng cho DAn sinh, DAn chu dang bi giam gill. 

• Cam klft thllC thi nhung nguyAn lAc dAn chu, b'llu CU til do d~ tilfn tdi thanh I~p mOt chinh 
quy'An th~t sll phan iinh udc mulSn cua h<1ll 60 tri~u dAn Vi~t Nam. D~ bao diim cho nhung 
di'llu tr@n duC1c thllC hi~n nghiAm chinh, COng san Hii N Oi ph8.i gi8.i tan ngay va gi8.i tan 
toiin bO h~ thlSng COng An, Iii cOng clI kem k\lp nhAn dAn cua hQ. 

DANH TANH 

LAm tIl-i San Jose, California Dgay 27·10·1991 

(Dbng kY Mn) 

cHifrt 
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K!nh gl11 III" .. f 
T DOg ThOng George Bush 

I .. ,,_, •• J .. 
Quy vi ChU--Tich Liling Vien Q\ll,c-no1 Hoa-Ky '. . . 

, , 
Kinh thUs (Ny v f ; 

.. ... .. A' .' It.' " Ngay 3~0/1991 vtl8 qua,qp nhtlng \>ien lOp quan, t1'1?[1!j xa.Y, den cho C'!'P-Bc'il;, 
NgoI:II-T>UUI'\j, Jame~ Baker da c&;.g b6 II bU6c ti~ cUll t~m trfnh thi@'t lfo 
~ ,g1~p viiI chin/;' quyG,. H~ N9i nhoJ 19 :nQt kh6'l d!lli ~ g1,01 quyfit toan Il? 
vAn ~-~-Dul1ng noa Hoa-Ky cia can ~ til tt:¥.iP n,1~ 1950. 
Tr;Ucic ~ den t~ay cJa tint. hiiih t~~gldl, trl.lOc d8 suy tan nhanh ct1c:N 
cua chti-I)ghia vii ch1hh,QUyo\n cQr;lQ-srln chUng ta co QUJ,1il hy vong ~t nI!n hoa-b1nt. 
~ ch1nh 10'" dAn-toc Cam-B6t !i.e tha'(lh tw. The' nI'!!ng COn van-do!" V1M-NQvt 
thl .. sao.? Pha!, ch8nQ ~y Iii tM! diem t~n lc;li nh~t ~. Hoa-Ky g181' quyel: 
nhtJilg t&;. t~i, cua 1~ch-s1l1 • • • ,_. , , 

Qua bl~n ct. ,30-~-1975, Cong-san da g&y dau kh& trlen mien cho dan-t&c V!et-Nam 
vii , tl!O. sti t,>~t ;,n. t~t.lOng" trl,1c ch\1 cae, qu6C-gl, trang vUn9, ~-Nam~1' . Ch~a 
khcia CUB v&n do! 1 day .Ia Tl!-cf!J Da'l-ChU, cho V!~t-Nam .00. dO tr~ ti~ trl'.lh 
ba')!! gi!1o dQ, chiflh pI)U Hoa,Ky k~l. xUdng dang dlQc hi[1h thanh\ chu1g loi 
-cae «!t;lan till! ngUdi vi~t !fk-gia d HSI-Ngo"i minh dJ.nh rang !lUBn-h~ I'1!JO\Il-giao 
chl~ bit edU' cU!c thl~i:-l"ll, khi chIhh ~y~ HIi N4i d8 l1\tIit.in chint. thl ham 
~ di~ ghl trang ban k1en ngh~ dUdl day : 

• 
• 
• 

• 

a .... I " ....., I" ~ lp ,.. _ .. 
Yeu cau chfflh-phu Hoa-Ky lam ap-ltlc de nI}B cll'" Ql/yen tJa Noi 
pha! tl)a' het tu chInh- trl m8 ho g1am g1" tu lnldc ttl1 nay. 
C~ dUt IIlQl vi ph~ nha'1.-cjuy~ • ' , , • _ , ~' '" 
c~~nh-QUy'eri ~a NQi phj'ii chAm .dlJ.t khung I;jb,~n ae,bat bel. va 
dOng • thdi th~ ng'ty cac tu-si. van-,pgh~-si, cac nha ho!,t-dQng 
cho O~n-sinh,Dan-chU da99 b~ giam ~~~ ., • ,_. • 
Cam ket ~hUc thl nhlk1g nguy~n-tac dan-chU,bau ct) tLl do phai 
cd su klem 'soal 'CUB Li~n-Hl~p-Ou& I rn!' t \';;' • tdi thanh l~p 
nrlt chirm-quy.!ii th~t sv ph;in 'aoh .vile mu&n cue hcln 6U tri~ 
d~n Vi.lt Npm • ~. 'b.l~ d.1m cho nhu\;Ig dl,!,':' tren dO",c thtjc hi~'n 
ngl;li~m 'chinh ,cling-san Ha N91 ph.ii g1.11 tan ngay va- gl;3'i 
ta~ toan b~ h~':thong cAng-an ,I a COng cy kim ko:p nh"'n-d~n 
Vl~t-Nam hi~n nay .t. 

I I _ .,...-cain tal 
l1ft,~:!ng8~ 'J>. tha'ngJ~. 1991 

( DOng ky ten) 

(j) 



" .. 

KI:EN NGHI 

, , 
Kil~' ytll . "" " ' Tony lhuoy Georye Bush 

. " J. l!.. . 
Quy v~ Cllu-! ~cl' LUOng Vi~n Quo<:-il!,! lIoa-Ky 

. , 
Kim thUa Quy v t ; 

.. _ ...' .' ,t At I' 

Ngay 23110/1991 vua qua.<Jp nhtlng bien ep quan, tro[19 xBY. oon cho C1l'-BOt. 

Ngo\,l-TnM/,g. Jamc~ Ilake':._do_ d"~g bb' II,bLl~e tI~p ~~ t\~h ,trtnh ~hl~\. 1~p' 

bang . .!llaa v61 ehlnt> quyen Ha Nol nht! la mot kh61 dau d~ glal quyet toan bo 

vAn pe ~-Du~ ma Hoa-Kj d8 pan <1'l tlft~~p· n,I.1o '?50, _ , ' 

TnJoc IlhlIr\g dIlf ttjay "ua tinh hlnh lhe-glM, trlk'lc 00 suy tan nhanh ~ 

eJa ct-J-l)9hla VB chlnh-quyen Cm-s.{n chl'JIl9 ta co qu~en hy v,?"g m&t, niln ooa-blrn 

~ chlnh ct~ d~n;t9c fam-f!6t 'O.e thi'llh tYp' It.e' nht!ng c,0n van;dI!' ~*~ 

thl. sao,? Phal, chang doly 18 thOl diem tll\J,~n 1"1 nhlit d~ Hoa-Ky gial quyet 

nho.))g t&.;, t~l,cua l\ch-su 1 , J '1-., • 
~ blt!it c& :lO-1j.-1975, Cang-san da gAy dau ktt6 trlen mien eho dan-t& Vlet-Nam 

va • t~o, stj Ij>a't 90, t~: trt,K: ch\! cae, QUl,C-glp trong VUng, OOrn.l-Nam-~" ,Ch!;, 

kh6a cua vllri ~ ~ ddy ,la Tt!-d;!:> DaQ-Chti ,cho VI~t-Nam .Do, do tr:Jilc t1~ tri1' 

ba'l9 glao dll, chlJlh pI}U Hoa,.Ky khcjl. xUdng dang ~ hiph thallh chung tol 

-cae dq8n the ngUdl V\~t qu6C.gla d 1181-Ngool minh dl.Jth rang !!Uan-hi ngo~l-giao 

chi'.. bat edU' dLJI!c thie~-I~p', khl chi,,, ,\,ytiil lIB N41 cJ8 nghl&' chi~ thl ha'hh 

nhtlng dl.llit ghi trong ban klen ngh~ dUdl day : 

• 
• 
• 

• 

K1tN NGIlJ 

• .~ I " ~ ~ I l" ~,p I~ _ a 

Yeo cau chjrh-phU lIaa-Ky lam op-hle de nIJ' c .... q'lycn tla N91 

pha'l tlla' het to:; chinh-tri m8 hO 91alO ghJ ttl trudc tdl nay. 

Cham rllft mol vi pham nh~,\-riuycii • ' , ,," 

c~~hh-QlJy,.;t, ~a Nql phjli c~inJdtJ.t khJ;tg \lb.~an ap.bat be) ,va 

dong ,tMI tha ng'l,Y cae tu-sl, vnn-"gI~-sl.cae nha hO!\t-dQllg 

eho O!ln-s!nh.O&n-ch\.i da!)g bi glam g.~oJ " ,'_, • 

Cam kilt tide thl nl:tUng nguyen-tac cl31l-ctUJ,bau eLI tJ do phai 

ed st.l kl~ . soat 'eua Li~n-Hi~p-Q\J&C d~' tiel, tdi thanh l~p 

m~t Ch!nh-quy~ii t~~t. sol ,P".l'n ·anh JldC ,"N:';' p;a hOn 60 trle.u 

dan Viet Nam , !l~ ba~ dam eho nhuhg d,eu tren dJ~c thljc hilm 

ng"i~m . chll,h .rOng·~an Ha NQ'j ph~i giji ta;, ngay vi gij'j 

, .. __ 4. r·.....' ~... .. ,~ 

tan loan uo he-thong Cong-an ,Ia cong cu kim kep ntmll-diln 

• A • .... • 
• • 

Viet-Nom hl~n nay ,f, 

dA ~ tai 

~~;!ngii~~thangl.I, 1991 

( (long ky ten) 

DANH TANH 




